Mail Stop: Assignment Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450		RECORDATION FORM PATENTS (	ONLY	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMI Patent and Trademark orney Docket No. <u>150613</u>				
Please record the attached document.								
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: $\underline{2}$								
1.	A. Name of conveying party:		2. A. Name and	l address of receiving party:				
	Toshiyuki USHIDA	ATE	l .	J INTERNATIONAL, INC. YAHARA, YODOGAWA-K				
	B. Additional name(s) of con-	veying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	OSAKA-SHI OSAKA 532-0003, JAPAN					
3.	A. Nature of conveyance:		B. Additiona	l name(s) & address(es) attached?  ☐ Yes ☐ No				
	Assignment	☐ Merger						
	Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name						
	Other							
	B. Execution Date: Novemb	per 25, 2011						
4,	A. Patent Application No. 13	3/375,952	B. Patent No					
		Additional numbers attach	ned? 🗌 Yes 🛛 No					
	C. Title of Application: <u>LABEL SUPPLYING DEVICE</u>							
5.	Name and address of party to wh concerning document should be		6. Total number o	f applications and patents involved: 1				
	Name: <u>James A. Oliff</u>			rge Deposit Account No. 15-046 7 CFR 3.41) in the amount of \$40.6				
	Address: OLIFF & BERF P.O. Box 3: Alexandria, VA Phone Number: 7 Fax Number: 70	20850 22320-4850 03-836-6400		payment or charge any underpayment t number 15-0461.	00			
9.	Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.							
	James A. Oliff, Registration No. Matthew C. Barthalow, Registra		Date: <u>I</u>	December 2, 2011				

PATENT REEL: 027337 FRAME: 0095

## ASSIGNMENT

	Insert	(1)	Toshiyuki USHIDATE	(5)
(1-8)	Name(s)	(2)		(6)
	of Inventor(s)	(3) -		(7)
		(4) _		(8)
		lr each of t	n consideration of the sum of one the undersigned, each undersigne	dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid ( d agrees to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	(9) FUJI SEAL INTERNATIONAL, INC.	
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10) 4	-1-9, Miyahara, Yodo	gawa-ku, Osaka-shi Osaka 532-0003, Japar
		the entire invention continua	e right, title and interest for the Ur n, and in all applications for paten ition, international, confirmation, :	nd Assignee's heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives, nited States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the tincluding any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, substitute and reissue application(s), and all Letters Patent, tificates that may be granted on the invention known as
(11)	Insert	(11)	LABEL SUPPLYING D	DEVICE
	Identification such as Title, Case Number, or Foreign			
	Application Number	(Attorne	by Docket No. 150613	)
		for whic	h the undersigned has (have) exe	cuted an application for patent in the United States of America
(12)	Insert Date of Signing	OH CACU	Gare versarin of	
•	of Application	(12) on		
				<del></del>
(13)	Alternative	(13) Number	U.S. application Serial	13/375,952
	Identification for		•	
	filed applications	filed	Decem	ber 2, 2011
any app the Assi claims of reexami Patents full righ and agre identific	ilication or continuation or dignee in every way possible if 3). Each undersigned agree or provisions of the Internation 4). Each undersigned agree in ation a grant of a valid Unit 5). Each undersigned authof the United States resulting it to convey the entire interest that this assignment is bit 6). Each undersigned here	es to execu- ivision there n obtaining ess to execu- conal Conver- tes to perfor- ted States p- terizes and to g from said at herein ass nding on hi- by grants the	te all papers necessary in connecteof, or any patent or reissue applications and point forward will te all papers and documents and intion for Protection of Industrial mall affirmative acts which may atent to the Assignee. requests the Commissioner of the application(s) to the said Assigning and that he has not execut m and his heirs, successors, assigner and for CLIFF & BERRIDGE P.	perform any act which may be necessary in connection with Property or similar agreements.  be necessary to obtain, maintain or confirm by reissue or  U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any and all Letters ee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and covenants that he has ed, and will not execute, any agreements in conflict herewith
	In witness whereof, execu	ted by the t	undersigned on the date(s) oppo	osite the undersioned name(s).
Date	November 25,		Inventor Signature	Toshiyuki USHIDATE (SEAL)
Date			Inventor Signature	(SEAL)
Date			Inventor Signature	(SEAL)
Date		<u>.</u>	Inventor Signature	(SEAL)
Date			Inventor Signature	(SEAL)
Date .			Inventor Signature	(SEAL)
Date			Inventor Signature	(SEAL)
If neithe Date	This assignment should pre r, then it should be signed be	ctore at leas	igned before: (a) a Notary Public t two witnesses who also sign he Witness	if within the U.S.A. (b) a U.S. Consul if outside the U.S.A. re;

PATENT REEL: 027337 FRAME: 0096